D-Sub PushPull
Document ID:
PD00000913
2025-03
 EN  Assembly instruction
1.	 Product description
The HARTING D-Sub PushPull connector dispenses with
the need for fixing screws and uses a simple PushPull

6.3 Coding frame selection
Select the coding elements to suit your requirements. Please
pay attention to our numbering system:
The labelling for male/female and the coding variant can be
found on the right-hand side of the coding frame:
0967 009 2XYY 10X
Number of
poles:
009: size 1
015: size 2
Colour code:
101: black
102: yellow
103: red
104: green
Identification:
X - 1: Male; 2: Female
YY - coding possibilities (01, 02, 03; ... 36)
There are 36 different coding variants. It is coded mechanical-
ly and not by colour:
Male black (0967
009 2101 101)
Male yellow (0967
009 2102 102)
Female black (0967
009 2201 101)
Female yellow
(0967 009 2201
102)
7. Mount the bolts on the device side
7.1: �Upgrade pins
Screw the previously selected upgrade pins into the exist-
ing pins of the D-Sub connector. Recommended tightening
torque 0.4 Nm.
7.2: �Bolts for D-Sub connectors with thread
Screw the previously selected D-Sub bolts into the threads
of the D-Sub connector.
ATTENTION! Make sure to consult the Selection Guide for
bolts.
Depends on the type of installation (front / rear for different
panel thicknesses, suitable bolts are required)
Recommended tightening torque 0.4 Nm.
7.3: �Fit the previously selected bolts to the D-Sub connec-
tors with through hole.
 Recommended tightening torque 0.4 Nm.
The device side is finished and ready for use.
D-Sub PushPull
Document ID:
PD00000913
2025-03
  DE  Montageanleitung
1.	 Produktbeschreibung
Der HARTING D-Sub PushPull-Steckverbinder macht Be-
festigungsschrauben überflüssig und nutzt einen einfachen
PushPull-Mechanismus, der sicher an Befestigungsbolzen
befestigt wird. Darüber hinaus beschleunigt das innovative
Design nicht nur den Montageprozess, sondern ermöglicht
auch die einfache Aufrüstung bestehender Varianten und
erhöht so den Komfort und die Handhabung. Mit Optionen
für interne oder externe Kabelklemmen nimmt der Steckver-
binder Kabeldurchmesser bis zu 14 mm auf und unterstützt
bis zu drei Kabeleinführungen, was ihn vielseitig für ver-
schiedene Anwendungen einsetzbar macht.
2.	 Technische Daten
2.1. Baugrößen
Baugrößen Kabeleingänge
09-polig
(Größe 1)
1 seitlicher
1 gerader
15-polig
(Größe 2)
2 seitliche